900263821 08/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	release of security interest at reel/frame 004511/0638	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING		08/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERS LLC		00/13/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	44 TUNKHANNOCK AVENUE	
City:	EXETER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18643	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532224	STREET SIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (029217-0250)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(029217-0250)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0848 OP \$40.00 353

900263821

Date:	08/16/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Keystone - IP Release - 8.15.13#pasource=Keystone	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of August 15, 2013, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), under the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below. Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Keystone Automotive Operations Midwest, LLC (f/k/a Keystone Automotive Operations Midwest, Inc.), Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC, Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC, the other Grantors party thereto (collectively, with the Borrower, the "Credit Parties") and Agent, and pursuant to those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Credit Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Credit Parties and listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**USPTO**") or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels, and frames or volumes as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the applicable Credit Party.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1636647.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 by Keystone Automotive Operations Midwest, LLC (f/k/a Keystone Automotive Operations Midwest, Inc.) and the other Credit Parties party thereto in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 30, 2011 at Reel 004511, Frame 0661 and covering the following trademarks:

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications		
Trademark	Registration or Application No.	
TRUCKGEAR	2627941	
BULLET & Design	3171822	
SPECIALTY PARTS NETWORK	3545527	
RELIABLE	77/583,036	
WHOLESALE ADVANTAGE	1815230	
APOLLO & Design	1345828	

CH\1636647.1

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 by Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC and the other Credit Parties party thereto in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 30, 2011 at Reel 004511, Frame 0590 and covering the following trademarks:

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications			
Trademark	Registration or Application No.		
DRIVERFX	3124178		
DRIVERFX	2534817		
DRIVERFX and Design	2671954		
FX PRODUCTS	3206643		
KEY PARTS	2408233		
KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC. and Design	77/641,150		
KEYSTONE ECOMMERCE	3436791		
SPEEDFX	3139920		
TRAILFX	3067482		
TRAILFX	77/535,542		
TUNERFX	3127674		
KEYSTONE	1012541		
KEYSTONE & DESIGN	1824708		

CH\1636647.1

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011 by Arrow Speed Acquisition LLC and the other Credit Parties party thereto in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 30, 2011 at Reel 004511, Frame 0638 and covering the following trademark:

	U.S. Trademark Registrations
Trademark	Registration No.
STREET SIDE	3532224

CH\1636647.1

The Copyright Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2011, by the Borrower and Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on April 8, 2011 in Volume 3595, Document Number 103 and covering the following copyrights:

	U.S. Copyright Registrations	
Credit Party	Registration No.	Title
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	TX0001239519	Keystone: wheel & tire catalogue
Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc.	TX0001296236	Keystone: specialty automotive catalog
Keystone Automotive Distributors Company, LLC	TX0002683166	The Key Comp automotive system

CH\1636647.1

RECORDED: 08/16/2013